FRANK RUSSELL District 1

VANCE R. HOWELL District 2 BOBBY LUNDY District 3 Vice-Chairman IRVIN HILL District 4 Chairman LILLIE M. GREENE District 5

Log/Caryono



TAYLOR COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ANNIE MAE MURPHY, Clerk

CONRAD C. BISHOP, JR., County Attorney

URIGINAL,

P.O. Box 620 PERRY, FLORIDA 32347 (904) 584-3531

July 20, 1994

Public Service Commission Fletcher Building 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of a resolution adopted by the Taylor County Board of County Commissioners, at their regular meeting held on Tuesday, July 19, 1994, requesting the Public Service Commission to designate a telephone call from Perry, Florida to Steinhatchee, Florida, and from Steinhatchee, Florida to Perry, Florida, a \$.25 call.

We respectfully request your utmost consideration regarding this resolution.

Thanking you in advance for your consideration of our request, I am

	ACK	statistica con un registror com-visito.		
C4	AFA	MICE SCHOOL Communication and an advantage of the Communication and Communication an	Very truly yours	1/ 1/
	APP	Management (Andrews Construction Cons	The med of	Gurl
	CAF	70 11	Vance R. Howell, Chairman Board of County Commissioners	
	CMU	Shelfer		
	CTR		Taylor County, F	lorida
	EAG	MATERIAL PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERT		
	LEG	Causano s	Florida Public Sarrica Commission	
	LIN	40		
	OPC	- Made - Standard or Franch of the Control	S JUL 2 7 1994	
	RCH	m_ reconstructed that the latest place of the		
	SEC	and the second second	LEGAL DIVISION	DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
40m	WAS	5		07617 JUL 27 #
	OTH	1		EDCC-DECORDS (DEDOOTING

2 filings

FOREST CAPITAL OF THE SOUTH

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

RESOLUTION NO.____

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County, Florida are most concerned for its citizens welfare, and

WHEREAS, as it stands now a telephone call within the County from Steinhatchee to Perry and from Perry to Steinhatchee is a long distance telephone call, and

WHEREAS, Taylor County has suffered economic hardships over the last few years, and

WHEREAS, Taylor County has in the recent past had the highest unemployment rate in the State, and

WHEREAS, Taylor County is a County of close knit people and families, and

WHEREAS, Taylor County would like to be treated fairly by the telephone companies, and

WHEREAS, Taylor County is aware that the Public Service Commission of the State of Florida will be deciding the issue of the 25¢ phone call.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County that the Public Service Commission of the State of Florida grant the request and make the telephone call from Perry to Steinhatchee and Steinhatchee to Perry a 25¢ call.

PASSED in regular session this 19th day of July, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TAYLOR COUNTY, FLØRIDA

VANCE HOWELL, Chairman

Attest:

42 -- H

A TRUE COPY

ATTEST: Annie Mae Murphy Clerk Circuit Court

Taylor County, Florida